DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

04/01/2020 01:15 PM

2020-944218

ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

This document includes a certified death certificate as required by NRS 40.525(5) which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

ANDERSON, DORN & RADER. LTD.

APN: 1319-04-002-005

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Elizabeth C. Strohl, Trustee PO Box 620 Genoa, NV 89411

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

I, ELIZABETH C. STROHL, the undersigned Trustee, affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

- (1) By instrument dated August 19, 2011, BRYAN R. R. WHIPPLE executed THE WHIPPLE FAMILY TRUST (the "Trust").
- (2) BRYAN R. R. WHIPPLE deceased on February 25, 2020, at Genoa, Nevada, a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto is a certified copy of the death certificate of said BRYAN R. R. WHIPPLE.
- (3) Said trust appointed me to serve as sole Trustee upon the death of BRYAN R. R. WHIPPLE.
- (4) Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Trustee.

- (5) An undivided one half interest in the following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "A" attached.
- (6) I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as sole Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- (7) No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.
 - (8) The described property shall be transferred to me as sole Trustee.

Executed in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, on 11 My 2020, 2020

ELIZABITH C. STROHL, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss:

COUNTY OF WASHOE

Notary Public



EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

Lot 9, of GENOA ESTATES, as shown on the Official Map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 7, 1966, in Book 2 of Maps, as Document No. 31256.

Together with all water rights, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property.

APN: 1319-04-002-005

Property Address: 2414 Centennial Drive, Genoa, Nevada





CERTIFICAT

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FIL	ENO. 4131586	GERTIFICATE OF DEATH		0003953
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (F:RST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	FILE NUMBER 3a COUNTY OF DEATH
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	Bryan Randolph Rogers	WHIPPLE	February 25, 2020	Douglas
THE AND A	3b: CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 30. HOSPI 	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give	street an 3e.If Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA Inpatient(Specify)	7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DECEDENT	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	The state of the s	76 UNDER 1 YEAR 70 UNDER 1 DAY	Male 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	White,	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 79	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	March 01, 1940
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	united Country Market Wilchigan. United	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATUS States 20	s (specify) 12; SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior Lo. first marriage)
HANDBOOK REGARDING ** COMPLETION OF ** RESIDENCE **	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OC	CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of RAILROAD ENTREPRENEUR	14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST	Forces? No
ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE STATE 156 COUNTY	156 CITY TOWN OR LOCATION 156 STR		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No
PARENTS	Nevada Douglas Douglas Nevada N	17 MOTHER/PA	Centermial Drive	(f/x)
	Guy Montrose WHIP	18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.	Eleanor Faye SCUE D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	DER WAS AN
	Elizabeth STROHL		Box 620 Genoa, Nevada 89411	City or Town State
ISPOSITION	Cremation	Fitzhenry's Crematory	Carsor	City or Town State City Nevada 89701
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (OF PERSON AC CHRISTIE D WILDE SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATI	LICENSE NUMBER	E AND ADORESS OF FACILITY EitzHenry's Carson Valley 1637 Esmereida Place Min	200 22
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL NAME AND ADDRESS			•
	2(a. To the best of my knowledge; death occurred to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) ROBERT J FLIEG	IGNATURE AUTHENTICATED S attetime, d	pasis of examination and/or investigation, in r late and place and due to the cause(s) stated	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 7 21c.	HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE	SiGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c	HOUR OF DEATH
	울률 21d: NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTH 유통 (Type or Print)	A Property of the second of th		PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
		206 North Curry Street Carson City, NV	89703	35. LICENSE NUMBER 9310
REGISTRAR		SATARIANO 246, DATE RECEIVE (Mo/DayYr) Feb	DBY REGISTRAR 24c DEATH DI TURTY 27, 2020 YES	JE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X
CAUSE OF	PARTI (a) Motor Neuron Disease	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death:
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O (b): Unknown Etiology			Interval between onset and death
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O			interval between onset and death
STATING THE -> UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O		<u></u>	: Interval belween oriset and death
	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Condition		Yes or No	PSY (Specifizing WAS CASE) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, FOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	o/DayYYr) 286:HOUR OF INJURY: 28d-DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	
	28e_INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PIACE OF INJURY YES OF NO.		ON STREET OR R.F.D. No. CIT	YOR TOWN STATE

000807737

DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

3/3/2020

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.